

ULSTER COUNTY

ULSTER COUNTY NEWS INFORMATION OFFICE OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE 244 FAIR STREET, 6TH FLOOR KINGSTON, NY 12401 MEDIA CONTACT INFO • OFFICE PHONE (845) 340–3900 • EMAIL LegNews@co.ulster.ny.us

Legislature.UlsterCountyNY.gov

<u>Weekly Update For The Week Of</u> <u>May 22 – May 26, 2023</u>

REVISED

Monday, May 22	CANCELED 5:00 PM Recycling Oversight Committee, in the KL Binder Library, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston, the public may also attend via teleconference at (845) 443- 8880, Bridge Number: 123666
	7:00 PM – Climate Smart Committee, in the KL Binder Library, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston, the public may also attend via teleconference at (845) 443-8880, Bridge Number: 123666
Tuesday, May 23	No Meetings
Wednesday, May 24	3:00 PM – Ulster County Electrical Licensing Board , in the Rondout Municipal Center, 1915 Lucas Avenue, Cottekill
	5:00 PM – American Rescue Plan Act Special Committee , in the KL Binder Library, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
	5:00 PM – Ulster County Charter Revision Commission, in Legislative Chambers, County Office Building, 6 th Floor & Via Zoom, Meeting ID: 840 4292 4344
	6:30 PM – Ulster County Environmental Management Council , in the Restorative Justice & Community Empowerment Center, 733 Broadway, Kingston, and via Zoom, Meeting ID: 974 4254 9615, Passcode: 278571
	7:00 PM – Soil & Water Conservation District Board, at 5 Park Lane, Highland
	7:30 PM – Ulster County Fire Advisory Board, in the Legislative Chambers, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
Thursday, May 25	5:30 PM – Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency Board Meeting, at 999 Flatbush Rd, Kingston
	6:00 PM – Special Meeting of the Public Works, Capital Projects and Transportation Committee, at the Clintondale Firehouse, 1063 Route 44-55, Clintondale
Friday, May 26	9:00 AM – Ulster County Industrial Development Agency Board, in the Legislative Chambers, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston
	10:00 AM (or immediately following the UC IDA) Ulster County Capital Resources Corporation Board, in the Legislative Chambers, 6 th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston